
 
 
Santa Ana College and Santiago Canyon College hosted a virtual Fall 2020 College Fair on Thursday, October 1, 
2020. See below for resources and contact information for university representatives that were shared during 

the event. For any questions, please contact the Santa Ana College University Transfer Center 
(transfer_center@sac.edu) or Santiago Canyon College Transfer Success Center 

(transfer_center@sccollege.edu). 
 

Campus Campus Contact Shared Resources 
Antioch University Contact: Admissions  

 
• Website   

• Explore Degrees & Programs  
 

Cal Poly San Luis 
Obispo  

Contact: Anna Black-Hogins 

• akblackh@calpoly.edu  

• (805) 788-8491  
 

• Cal Poly Brochure 

• Virtual Campus Visits  

• Virtual Preview Day   

• Admissions YouTube  

• Transfer Center  
 

Columbia College 
Hollywood 
 

Contact: Kyle Ryan  

• kyle.ryan@columbiacollege.edu 
 

• Sign up for information  

CSU Channel Islands Admissions 

• admissions@csuci.edu  
• (805) 437-8520 

  

• Admissions & Recruitment live chat is available 
Monday-Friday from 10am-2pm (except holidays)  

• Get to Know CSUCI 

• Virtual Tour  

• Credential Programs  

• Housing Q&A  
  

CSU Long Beach Contact: outreach@csulb.edu   • Transfer Admission Eligibility  

• Major Specific Requirements for Transfers  

• Graduate Studies Resource Center  

• University Honors Program  

• Clubs and Organizations  

• Supplemental Application  

• ADT Information  

• Pregnant and Parenting Students  

• CSULB EOP  
 

CSU Los Angeles  Contact:  

• admission@calstatela.edu 

• 323-343-3901 
 

• Explore more from Cal State LA  

CSU Northridge  Contact Student Outreach & Recruitment 

• outreach.recruitment@csun.edu   

• (818) 677-2967   
 

Admissions Contact 

• Website  

• Transfer Admissions  
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• admissions.transfer@csun.edu   
 

Fresno Pacific 
University 

Contact: Jorge Cubillos 

• Jorge.Cubillos@fresno.edu    
 

• Information Link 

• Application Promo Code: JORGE 

Holy Names University N/A  • Liberal Studies webpage 

• Website  
  

Humboldt State 
University 

Contact: Vanessa Gonsalvez 

• Schedule Appointment 

• (707) 826-6209  

• Vanessa.Gonsalves@humboldt.e
du  
 

• HSU Information 

• Admissions 

• Admissions Contact: (866) 850-9556, 
hsuinfo@humboldt.edu  

 

Marymount California 
University  
 

Contact: Javis Faletagaloa  

• jfaletagaloa@marymountcaliforni
a.edu  

• (310) 303-7279  
 

• More info about MCU 

• Full list of majors and minors  

• Transfer Information 

• Why MCU?  

• Cost and Tuition 
 

Menlo College Contact: Alexa Lopez 

• Alexa.Lopez@menlo.edu  
 

• Menlo College Application 

Mills College Contact: Betsie Rugg-Stassen  

• mreid@mills.edu  

• 510-430-2355 
 

• Mills College Email Database  

Northern Arizona 
University 
 

Contact: Betsie Rugg-Stassen 

• Betsie.rugg-stassen@nau.edu 
  

• Information Request 

• Application Fee Waiver Code: TRNCA  

Pacific Oaks College 
 

Contact: Aaron Guillory 

• aguillory@pacificoaks.edu   

• 626-529-8064 
 

• Website 

• Application  

Roseman University of 
Health Sciences  
 

Contact: Moises Ybarra 

• mybarra@roseman.edu  

• 702-968-2033  
 

• Inquiry Form for Community College Students 

Samuel Merritt 
University  
 

Contact: Allyson Purcell  

• apurcell@samuelmerritt.edu    

• admission@samuelmerritt.edu   
 

• Programs of Study 

• Discover SMU  

San Francisco State 
University 
  

Contact: Valerie Grace 

• vamoin@sfsu.edu    
 

• Plan Your Future 

• Connect with Outreach  
o outreach@sfsu.edu   
o 415.338.2355  

 

San Jose State 
University  
 

Contact: Alejandro Agbay  

• Alejandro.abgay@sjsu.edu  
 

• Steps to Admissions Handout 

• Life as a Spartan Brochure 

• College of Business  
 

University of Alaska, 
Anchorage  
 

Contact: Aviggiano  

• taviggiano@alaska.edu  
 

• How Your Credits Might Transfer  

• General Campus Info  

UC Berkeley  
 

Contact: Admissions  
 

• Learn more about UC Berkeley Programs  
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UCLA  Contact: Admissions  • Prospective Student Information 

• UCLA Open House  

• Upcoming UCLA Admissions Events  

• UC for You Events  

• Profile of Admitted UCLA Students 

• Admission Publication PDF Library  

• UCLA STOMP – Event for transfer students   

• ASSIST – view required major preparation 
coursework 

• Transferology – view transferable coursework  
 

UC Merced  Contact:  

• socalorangesd@ucmerced.edu   

• 209-500-9169  
 

• Transfer Requirements  

• Transfer Contact  

• Virtual Events and Tours  

UCSB  Contact: Collin McLeod 

• collinamcleod@ucsb.edu  
 

• Prospective Transfer Student Advising Appointments 

• Resource for Students with Disabilities 

• Housing Information  
  

UC Santa Cruz  Contact: Sujeith Ordonez 

• siordone@ucsc.edu 
 

• Virtual Events  

• Major Prep  

• Non-Selective Majors  

• Transfer Admissions Requirements  

• UCSC Email Database Registration  

• UCSC Handout  
 

Santa Clara University  Contact 

• Admissions  

• pgarcivega@scu.edu  
  

• Undergraduate Admissions Info 

• Application   

• Virtual Tours and Info Sessions  
 

Vanguard University  Contact: Sam Vick  

• Samuel.vick@vanguard.edu   
 

• Vanguard Additional Information  

• Housing Information  

Western Governors 
University 

Contact: Eve Marsh  

• Eve.marsh@wgu.edu   

• 760-410-9103  
 

• Transfer Student Information 

Whittier College Contact: Garcia  

• ggarcia@whittier.edu   
 

• Transfer Admissions 
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